
Cascade Sports Car Club's

Saturday Rally Series Results

So Many Little Bridges…

Rallymasters: Kasey Klaus and Torm Kelsey Green

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

8 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 2004 Nissan SpecV (Silver) 259

18 Majid 'MJ' Hajari / Lori Hajari UNL 2021 Chevrolet Corvette (White) DNS

30 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) DNS

SOP:  (stock)

10 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 63

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (Black) 122

1 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 2018 Subaru Wrx (blue) 150

15 Brian Gottlieb / Ben Bradley SOP 2016 Tesla S (White) 176

14 Russ Sherrell / Kate Sherrell SOP 2003 Porsche 911 (Black) 223

11 Dave Sacry / Kathy Sacry SOP 2004 Chrysler PT Cruiser (Blue) 265

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 2013 Hyundai Sonata (Grey) 319

5 Madelyn Tabor / Kathryn Hansen SOP 2014 Subaru Crosstrek (Dark gray) 414

12 Michelle Rand / Jon Rand SOP 2016 Jeep  () 461

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) DNS

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2020 Mazda CX5 (Red) DNS

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 1985 Porsche 911Targa (Meteor Metallic) DNS

Novice:  (stock)

7 Lee Nielsen / Chuck Winkler NOV 2000 Audi TT (Silver) 110

13 John Warner / Ingrid Jackson NOV 1971 MG MGB (Black) 862

DNS=Entered but did not start    

September 17, 2022

as of 9/17/2022 4:56 PM



2020 CSCC September Road Rally - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Total

10 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2 0 8 5 0 0 1 4 9 4 0 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 7 4 1 2 2 1 63

7 Lee Nielsen / Chuck Winkler NOV 1 6 6 8 4 2 11 7 5 2 1 0 6 4 4 0 3 9 2 1 0 12 5 11 110

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 1 15 7 6 1 3 1 13 6 8 1 8 8 0 7 4 4 7 10 0 2 5 4 1 122

1 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 6 1 4 33 8 1 11 1 0 4 0 4 5 4 1 1 16 15 0 3 7 13 6 6 150

15 Brian Gottlieb / Ben Bradley SOP 5 4 16 10 30 3 11 5 3 2 1 1 23 8 1 1 8 10 4 0 7 6 2 15 176

14 Russ Sherrell / Kate Sherrell SOP 9 5 8 13 12 3 16 14 6 1 2 4 44 4 5 0 24 5 11 0 10 13 4 10 223

11 Dave Sacry / Kathy Sacry SOP 15 13 9 29 27 1 3 0 20 3 6 22 30 4 13 3 0 5 12 11 6 0 14 19 265

8 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 1 5 5 43 13 25 9 14 7 3 0 0 12 2 1 12 14 1 60 7 11 11 1 2 259

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 25 7 13 4 16 6 26 55 7 4 0 11 10 2 4 3 3 18 47 2 18 18 12 8 319

5 Madelyn Tabor / Kathryn Hansen SOP 23 16 8 36 42 40 30 50 23 7 1 24 26 10 2 1 15 0 4 11 3 16 7 19 414

12 Michelle Rand / Jon Rand SOP 16 39 12 29 6 16 54 17 12 14 2 21 22 27 16 10 2 28 31 13 55 7 0 12 461

13 John Warner / Ingrid Jackson NOV 3 33 40 60 35 32 60 51 34 37 3 33 39 41 38 39 60 5 60 60 36 36 10 17 862

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP DNS

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP DNS

18 Majid 'MJ' Hajari / Lori Hajari UNL DNS

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP DNS

30 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL DNS

as of 9/17/2022 4:56 PM 


